

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14835 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15401 of 2025

=====

FAIZMOHAMMAD MOHAMMADHUSEN SHAIKH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MUHAMMADYUSUF M KHARADI(9509) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

To be listed in notice and adjourned matters Board. Put up
on 13.4.2026.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)